Laa000492302

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





200394725332

S. CHATHAM NOV 21 2022 SECTE LARY OF STATE

22 NOV 21 PM 2

RECEIVED

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Co				
SUBJEC	Pirate Dog	, LLC			
500000	••	Nar	ne of Limited Lia	ability Company	
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are submit	ited for filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspo	ondence concernin	g this matter to t	he following:	
	Chase MacL	.eod			
			Name	e of Person	
	Giannuzzi L	ewendon, LLP			
	<u>.</u>		Firm	/Company	
	411 W 14th	Street 4th Floor			
			A	ddress	
	New York, I	New York 10014			
	chase@gllaw	IIS	City/State	and Zip Code	
			be used for futu	re annual report notifica	ation)
For further	information co	ncerning this matt	er, please call:		
	Chase MacL	eod	212 at (5042060	
	Nam	ie of Person	Area Cod	e Daytime Telepho	one Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amou	ınt:		
	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filir Certificate of S	ng Fee & 🔲 Status — Cer	\$155.00 Filing Fee & rtified Copy ional copy is enclosed)	7\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio P.O. B	ng Address illing Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314	5	Street Address New Filing Section The Centre of Talla 2415 N. Monroe St Tallahassee, FL 323	hassee reet, Suite 810

TO:

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

D	ate: 11/21/2022
	Acc#120160000072
Name:	Pirate Dog, LLC
Document #:	
Order #:	14646024
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of Apostille/Notarial Certification: Filing:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs: Certified: ✓ Plain:
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$ 155.00

Thank you!

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pirate Dog, LLC (Must co	entain the words "Limited	Liability Company, "I	L.C.," or "L.L.C.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal c	office of the Limited L	iability Company is:	
<u>Princi</u>		Mailing Address	<u>s</u> :	
5811 N Bayshore L Miami, FL 33137	<u>Drive</u>		N Bayshore Drive i, FL 33137	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Comparanother business entity with an The name and the Florida street	ny cannot serve as its owr n active Florida registration et address of the registered	n Registered Agent. Yo on.) d agent are:		DIVISION OF CORP
	C T Corporation Sys	Name		
				골 중약
	1200 South Pine Isla			- CR.
	Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)	59
	Plantation	Florida	33324	
	o:	State	Zip	
	City			

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
MGR	David Portnoy 5811 N Bayshore Drive Miami, FL 33137
	22 NOV
	<u></u>
n effective date is listed, the date must be late of filing.)	ate of filing: (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listent of State's records.
TCLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
/s/ David Portnoy	
This document is exe	member or an authorized representative of a member. Souted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, also information submitted in a document to the Department of State gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
David Portnoy	
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)